26  Dec   Disk Residue   0.150   0.167 |   2.18   1.64   3.82   1.0   3.82   L
   Pickup Use  60 Mi/Ac   2.000   13.81   13.81   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   10.16   10.16   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $53.60 $189.25 $1,009.76   $793.82   $2,046.42   T
   ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————--------------------------------------------------------——————--------------
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.
   A water assessment charge of $10.18/Acre included as ownership cost in Table  3B.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $125.79   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   571.10   |   —————————————————————————------------------------------------------———————————————
   Harvest (H)   1,325.55   |   Yields   |   $4.63   $5.56   $6.18   $6.79   $7.72 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   0.00   |   |——————————————--------------------------------———————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   288.0   |   -380.15   -113.17   64.80   242.79   509.76   5.95
   Operating Overhead (O)   23.97   |   -10%   345.6   |   -312.01   8.36   221.94   435.52   755.89   5.53
   ——----- ——  |   Budgeted   384.0   |   -266.58   89.38   326.69   564.00   919.97   5.32
   Total (T)   $2,046.42   |   +10%   422.4   |   -221.15   170.41   431.45   692.49  1,084.06   5.15
   |   +25%   480.0   |   -153.01   291.94   588.58   885.22  1,330.18   4.95
   |   Break-even Yield   |   609.33   341.63   264.24   215.43   168.70
   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F12/ 3

   Table  3D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Fall Iceberg Lettuce, 1995   Page  13

   COUNTY: Maricopa   FARM:  Maricopa Vegetables   WATER SOURCE:   SRP   TILLAGE: Double Crop